
Page 1 of 2 
 

SECURITIES AND EXCHANGE COMMISSION OF PAKISTAN 

CORRIGENDUM 

 

The submission and opening dates for SECP’s Invitation to Bid (Tender No. T# 16/24-25) published in 

the Nawa-i-Waqt (Urdu) and The Express Tribune (English) on January 22, 2025 and on the PPRA 

Website (Tender No. TS555348E) for “Procurement of 100 KVA Genset at Companies Registration 

Office, Lahore” has been extended from February 07, 2025 to February 17, 2025 due to change in 

requirement. 

Mr. Arshad Kamal, Additional Director (Admin)  

NICL Building 63-Jinnah Avenue, Blue Area, Islamabad. 

 

  

  



Page 2 of 2 
 

 

Advertisement published in newspapers i.e. Daily Express (Urdu) and Business Recorder 
(English) on January 19, 2025 

 

 

SECURITIES AND EXCHANGE COMMISSION OF 

PAKISTAN 

T# 16/24-25 

Invitation to Bid 

 

The Securities and Exchange Commission of Pakistan invites bids exclusively through the e-Pak 
Acquisition & Disposal System (EPADS) from the service providers/ firms based in Pakistan and 

registered with the Federal Board of Revenue for Income Tax & Respective Revenue Boards for Sales 

Tax, who are on Active Taxpayers List (Income and Sales tax) of the Federal Board of Revenue/Relevant 

Tax Authority (if applicable) for the following:  

 

“Procurement of 100 KVA Genset at Companies Registration Office, Lahore” 

 
Bidding document(s) which include the terms and conditions, procurement method, bid submission 
procedure, bid security requirement, bid validity period, bid opening process, evaluation criteria and 
guidelines for clarification/rejection of bids, are available to the interested bidder(s) free of cost. These 
documents can be obtained from the undersigned or downloaded from  https://eprocure.gov.pk/  OR 
https://www.secp.gov.pk/procurement/ 
 

Bids/Proposals must be prepared in strict accordance with the instructions outlined in the bidding 

document(s) and submitted exclusively through EPADS on or before 02:30 PM, February 07, 2025.  

The bids will be opened on the same day at 03:00 PM. 

 

In case of any technical difficulty in using EPADS, prospective bidder(s) may contact PPRA at 
https://www.ppra.org.pk/  

 
For further inquiries, please contact the Admin Department at 051-9195437, 9195477 during office 
hours (Monday to Friday, excluding Public Holidays) 

 
 

Mr. Arshad Kamal, Additional Director (Admin)  

NICL Building, 63 Jinnah Avenue, Blue Area Islamabad 

 

https://eprocure.gov.pk/
https://www.secp.gov.pk/procurement/
https://www.ppra.org.pk/

